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Extended DiLink 
18 GHz Fiber Optic Link 

Features 

• Analog RF Bandwidth to 18 GHz 

• RF Transport up to 20 km 

• High Dynamic Range 

• Low Noise 

• Harsh Environment Options 

• 1310nm, 1550nm, and DWDM Options 
 
 

Description 

 
MACOM’s Directly Modulated Fiber Optic Links provide high performance transmission of wideband RF signals 
up to 10 GHz over optical fiber. Featuring high reliability and small size, the DiLink transmitter and receiver 
modules are easily integrated into communications systems for a variety of applications including antenna 
remoting, radio-over-fiber, network infrastructure and multicarrier/subcarrier multiplexed analog transport.  
 
All modules are easy to use, requiring no external tuning or alignment. They feature a single RF connector, an 
optical connector, and a single DB-9 for power, control, and status/Built-in/Test (BIT) functions. The units also 
support a communications interface that provides operating parameters and alarm status. 
 
1310nm and 1550nm wavelength options allow for WDM bi-directional transmission over a single fiber. DWDM 
wavelength options can be used to increase the channel count within a single fiber. 
 
The units come standard with an FC/APC connector bu can be configured with an optical pigtail with FC/APC, LC/
APC, SC/APC or E2000/APC connector. 
 
The units can be customized based on the application. Wide temperature range operation with environmental 
sealing options are available. RF amplification to improve the gain and noise figure is also available.  

Parameter Min Max Unit 

Storage Temperature -40 85 °C 

Operating Temperature 0 50 °C 

RF Input Level (TX)  +20 dBm 

Optical Output Level  +10 dBm 

Transmitter Power  
Consumption (without 

LNA) 
 12.3 W 

Transmitter Power Con-
sumption (with LNA) 

 13 W 

Absolute Maximum Ratings 

http://www.macom.com/
http://www.macom.com/support


2 2 

MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.  
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information. 

 
 
For further information and support please visit: 
https://www.macom.com/support 

DC-xxxxxxx 

2 

 
Rev.  V1 

Extended DiLink 
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Parameter Unit Value  

  With Pre-Amplifier  

RF Input Return Loss Minimum 10 10 dB 

RF Connector, Female SMA SMA  

Impedance 50 50 SMA 

Link Gain* -33.1 -8.1 dB 

Noise Figure* 43.6 18.6 dB 

Input 1 dB Compression* 23.6 -11 dBm 

SFDR* 108 102 dB Hz2/3 

RIN -150 -150 dB/Hz 

Electrical Back Reflection -10 -10 dB 

Optical Isolation, Min. 30 30 dB 

Optical Output Reflection, Max -40 -40 dB 

Gain Flatness peak to peak, Max 4 4 dB 

Electrical/Optical Characteristics (Measured with XiMod Unamplified Receiver) 

*1310 unit measured at 10 GHz with 6.9 dB optical path loss 
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1550 nm S21 1310 nm S21 

Extended DiLink Ordering Info 

 Wavelength Frequency Output Connect Amplifier Temperature 

DLXT       

Extended 
DiLink 
Transmitter 

3=1310 nm 
5=1550 nm 
C=Custom 

1=6 GHz 
2=12 GHz 
3=18 GHz 
4=20 GHz 

C=Connect
or P=Pigtail 

F=FC/APC 
L=LC/APC 
S=SC/APC 
E=E2000/
APC 

N=None 
A=Pre-Amp 

C=0 to 50 °C 
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Extended DiLink Outline 

PINOUT D-Sub 9 Pin Male  

Pin Function Description 

1 Comm RX Communication RX at device* 

2 +5V ±0.25V Power Supply Input 

3 NC No Connect 

4 Alarm Out TTL Low Output if Unit is in Alarm 

5 Ground Power Supply Ground 

6 Optical Power Monitor Analog Output 0.25V/mW 

7 Power ON (Active Low) Must ground this pin to enable output 

8 Laser Current Monitor Analog Output 100 mA/V  

9 Comm TX Communications TX from device 

*Interface includes laser status, alarm status, and laser enable 
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MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (“MACOM”). All rights reserved.  
These materials are provided in connection with MACOM’s products as a service to its customers and may be 
used for informational purposes only. Except as provided in its Terms and Conditions of Sale or any separate 
agreement, MACOM assumes no liability or responsibility whatsoever, including for (i) errors or omissions in these 
materials; (ii) failure to update these materials; or (iii) conflicts or incompatibilities arising from future changes to 
specifications and product descriptions, which MACOM may make at any time, without notice. These materials 
grant no license, express or implied, to any intellectual property rights.  
  
THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED "AS IS" WITH NO WARRANTY OR LIABILITY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, 
RELATING TO SALE AND/OR USE OF MACOM PRODUCTS INCLUDING FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR          
PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY, INFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHT, ACCURACY OR 
COMPLETENESS, OR SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES WHICH MAY 
RESULT FROM USE OF THESE MATERIALS.  
 
MACOM products are not intended for use in medical, lifesaving or life sustaining applications. MACOM             
customers using or selling MACOM products for use in such applications do so at their own risk and agree to fully 
indemnify MACOM for any damages resulting from such improper use or sale. 
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